A=A F—
CENTER LINER

CL-15GS.GM,GL

Hm*E
PARTS LIST

64

7 F2 O R
ATOMIX CO. LTD.

CL1904169-1



CL1904169-2



H X ————————————————————— 3
NR—=yhanynFERAXKI PV —————————— 4
1009 — —————— 6
20088 ———————————————————— 14
300: AZRE—X#ME(BRETR)-AREAHF———— 24
400 E—XEEfmgp--—————"—"—"—"—"—————— 32
500:SBE—X =/t e —————————— 36
600:SEE—XEERAH AKX —————————— 42
700: 4Ty ERBEA B —————————— 14

800: A av: JL—F %X — ————————— 45

CL1904169-3



§ /N—YHEOJDERAEIZDONT

oY
BREEIXORE. THRES] A2 TREEK EEBLATTIZEN,

) FrRE—EHLf

ICLG - 200 - 058I Iﬂr—vxa—iiﬁl TR

l
HaEs TSR WEE

BREA TV EBRIZDONT
- RHEBESORIIZ Th] OENADNTWAEG&IE. JHESRATY .
" o] " ATavE@mTY,
F2) MEBEXEDTILIZAYMIDNT

U874 F—Z1E V21— D FEHTE (10cm. 15cm, 20cm. 30cm) . B'FAL —R BRATHEHE (15¢cm.,
20cm, 30cm) R U, i THEE! =K (CL-15GL, CL-15GM, CL-15GS) IZ&iEHY. ThEh
BEDOTENELGYETH, ABRRTIIFEEL. ITEENENZEZRI—DRELES
TRL. BRBEOREIZTILI7ZANYMEMRTELT. TENENERXRBILTLET,

EE X DR IS EFEELFZELN,

Hl) HEES — CLG — 100 — 022B
ZfE15emia—RAIRYEDHER] EZRLTVET,

) spE;EE — CLG — 300 - 081S
BAIE20cmD BARZE TN FAL -RA B AHAI o vva—/\vFxr ] ZRLTVET,

) spEEE — CLG - 200 - 013M
K CcL-15GM AMNE# L4l ZRLTHET,

CL1904169-4



§ Usage

1. Ordering
Please inform “Part number” “Part name” “ Quantity” .

Example. Caster wheel

|CLG - 200 - 058 |Caster wheel| e

| |
Part number Part name Quantity

Notes 1. Expendable and Optional parts

* The parts marked "% ” at index No. are expendable parts.

* The parts marked "< at index No. are optional parts.

Notes 2. Parts No. attached an alphabet at the end of the letters of parts

Generally the many of parts are common use regardless of the type of the Center liner, the applying
width of shoes and the dispensing width of glass beads dispensers, although some of

parts are exclusive parts to the these specification. The parts in the drawings are
described in the abstract, therefore the exclusive parts, which belong to same classification
on the function, are drawn as one typical figure and are indicated by one index No. as
matter of convenience.Furthermore, for ordering, these exclusive parts are classified

and coded by Parts No. attached an alphabet at the end of letter.

Therefore, on ordering, please confirm Parts No..

Example 1.
CLG - 100 - 022 A Fitting plate (for 10cm width shoe)
CLG - 100 - 022 B Fitting plate (for 15cm width shoe)
CLG - 100 - 022 C Fitting plate (for 20cm width shoe)
CLG - 100 - 022 D Fitting plate (for 30cm width shoe)
Example 2.

CLG - 300 - 081 R Shutter packing (for 15cm width Glass beads dispenser)
CLG - 300 — 081 S Shutter packing (for 20cm width Glass beads dispenser)
CLG - 300 - 081 T Shutter packing (for 30cm width Glass beads dispenser)

Example 3.
CLG - 200 - 013 L Stirring impeller (for type:CL-15GL)
CLG — 200 - 013 M Stirring impeller (for type:CL-15GM)

CLG - 200 - 013 S Stirring impeller (for type:CL-15GS)

CL1904169-5



100 Ya—
100 Shoe

CL1904169-6



100 a— FD1
100 Shoe : No.1

RELES] HRES HRATH HE Ll
Index Number|  Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
3 CLG=100- 008 HR/XIL 34) | PT1/8 x¢ 0.6
Gas nozzle
N—F—k0O
2(3
9 " 009 Torch burner ©
11 ” 011 I/B'k)ltF 2 M8 x 16 SUS
o
AWV
1
12 " 012 Handle
7‘)7 100m¢EFﬁ
13 " 013A Hook 1 for 10cm width
15cmiiE Al
" 013B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiig A
n" 013C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiig A
" 013D " | for 300m width
Eﬁ%% 100m¢§ﬁﬁ
14 " 014A Linking bar | for 100m width
15cmifig FH
" 014B L for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE FH
" 014C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE
" 014D L for 30cm width
15 B 015 qir&ﬁé 4 | M6 SUS
Plain washer
16 B 016 /\:‘r}réEﬁ 10 | M6 SuUS
Spring washer
17 ” 017 RILE 4 M6 x 12 SUS
Bolt
18 ” 018 TARILE 1 M8 x 20 SUS
Eye bolt
19 n 019 9527 1
Clamp
20 B 020 NURILERE 1
Handle leg
91 B 021 INFARRD 3(5) | M4x6 SUS
Pan head screw
REDEIR 10cmiE
* 22 " 022A | 2B U | for 10em width
15cmifig A
" 022B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE B
" 022C 1 for 20cm width
. 022D 1 30cmiE

for 30cm width

CL1904169-7




100 Ya—
100 Shoe

CL1904169-8



100 21— FND?2
100 Shoe : No.2

RELES] HRES HRATH HE Ll
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
23 [CLG-100- 023 | /‘FEE 9 | M8SUS
Spring washer
o4 B 024 | FE® 11 | M8 SUS
Plain washer
BEFZR 10omiEFA
* 25 " 025A Adjusting plate for film thickness 1 for 10cm width
15cmiiE Al
" 025B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiig
" 025C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiig A
" 025D 1 for 30cm width
7'_\‘y/ {_ 100m¢EFﬁ
26 " 026A | (7 V| for 100m width
15cmiiE Al
" 026B " | for 150m width
20cmiiE FH
" 026C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE
" 026D " | for 300m width
Jyia
* 27 " 027 Bush 2
gYE>
28 v 028 2 @
29 w029 |V 2
Lever
* 30 . 030 IyvPFL—k(R) 1
Edge plate : right
EE
31 " 031 Washer 2 M1o Sb°
39 " 032 Fubk 4 M10 SUS
Nut
x 33 " 033 RSAA%)L 2
Bush
LN A 10cmifiE F
34 " 034A Lever fulcrum 1 for 10cm width
15cmifig A
" 034B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE B
" 034C 1 for 20cm width
- 034D 1 30cmiiE

for 30cm width

CL1904169-9




100 Ya—
100 Shoe

CL1904169-10



100 a— FMD3
100 Shoe : No.3

RHLES| DaEs B T HE iw%
Index Number|  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
~ ~ I\O‘Y:‘;y 100m¢EFﬁ
* 35 (CLG-100- 035A| 77 U | for 10em width
15cmiiE Al
" 035B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiig A
" 035C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiig A
" 035D 1 for 30cm width
’/—\"‘7’5"— 100mmEFﬁ
* 36 " 036A | 2 ¥~ V| for 100m width
15cmiiE Al
" 036B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiig A
" 036C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiig A
" 036D " | for 300m width
DR = 10cmiE
* 37 " 037A Shutter pin 1 for 10cm width
15cmifig FH
" 037B " | for 150m width
20cmiiE FH
" 037C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE
" 037D ' | for 300m width
38 " 038 g?)ltl* 6 M6 x 20 SUS
o
* 39 " 039 Ty A—R R 2
Shutter guide
ANANMARILE
4 | Max10
40 " 040 Hexagon socket head cap bolt SUS
O—Yo o %M 10cmiiE e
* 41 o OAIA | T " | for 10cm width
15cmifig A
" 041B 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE B
" 041C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE
" 041D 1 for 30cm width
49 " 042 TARILE 2 M8 x 15 SUS
Eye bolt
T34 vbk
43 " 043 Bracket 1 920
EvFXxa
)= 1
44 " 044 Pitch fulcrum
* a5 . 045 Iy L—k(E) 1

Edge plate : left

CL1904169-11




100 Ya—
100 Shoe

CL1904169-12



100 a— D4
100 Shoe : No.4

RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
46 |OLG-100- 046 | F—R=¥7IL 2 |eTise
Hose nipple 5 =
1IZ¥FY AT a i
47 " 047 Grip 2 Option part
XZNAVEIL AT a i
<48 " 048 Support handle 1 Op;on part
BAEA/\VRIL AT avERG
49 " 049 Operating shutter handle ! Option part
50 n 050 | VR 4+ | Mex30sus
Bolt
52 " 052 INREE 1 M10 SUS
Spring washer
53 " 053 ALk 1 M10 x 15 SUS
Bolt
* 54 " 054 RSA A2 (EvFER) 2 2{ET148
Bush a set of two
* 55 " 055 RSAAZIL (TS vk) 2 2{ET148
Bush a set of two
56 " 056 ik 1
Socket
57 " 057 LPHRKR—R vk 2
LP gas hose set
58 " 058 BIN—F—1 vk 1 10cmifig FH
Rear burner set for 10cm width
60 " 060 1 15cmifig FH
for 15cm width
61 " 061 1 20cmiiE FH
for 20cm width
62 " 062 1 30cmiiE B
for 30cm width
63 " 063 J XLtk 1
Nozzle set
71 " 071 RILk 7 M8 x 20 SUS
Bolt
73 " 073 T355vk b 1
Bracket set
74 I 074 | EYFXR b 1
Pitch fulcrum set
EE M10 X 30 X t3
75 " 075 Washer 8 SuUS

CL1904169-13



200
200

774

CL1904169-14



200 BE TND1

200 Cart : No.1
RHLES HBamES BB Em A Fh HE 5
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
1 loLg-200- 001 | VE 1| M8x40
Bolt
2 n ooz | BFLA— i
Stirring lever
Grip
4 " 004 | TE® 8 | mio
Plain washer
5 " 005 |/ \rEE 8 | mi0
Spring washer
6 I 006 Tk 1 M10
Nut
7 w007 |/ \FEEE o |wms
Spring washer
8 I 008 Tk 3 | M8
Nut
TR (HI) CL-15GL, GMH
1
9 " 009LM Lid of material tank (front) for CL-15GL., GM|
CL-15GSA (17" vav &R &)
0 " 0098 1 for CL-15GS (Option part)
10 w ot0 | NFAFY 6 | Maxi2
Pan head screw
WX CL-15GL. GMF
11 7o OTILME o o upport ' | for cL-15GL. aM|
CL-15GSH
v oIS " | forcL-15Gs
12 w012 | TR 4 | Mex15
Bolt
BHEh CL-15GLH
13 " 013L Stirring impeller 1 for CL-15GL
CL-15GMHMA
" 013M U | for cL-15GM
CL-15GSH
v 0Iss " | forcL-15Gs
mHEED CL-15GLF
14 " 014L Material tank 1 for CL-15GL
CL-15GMHMA
" 014M U | for cL-15GM
CL-15GSH
mo 0148 ' | for cL-15Gs
15 w015 | Mk 7 | Miox2s
Bolt
16 w016 |V i
Burner
17 w017 | BRIAN 1 |12
Gas nozzle

CL1904169-15



200 B E¥
200 Cart

774

CL1904169-16



200 BE £M2

200 Cart: No.2
RHLES HBamES BB Em A Fh HE 5
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
18 [CLG-200- 018 TILR 3 PT1/4
Elbow
19 " ot9 | MEZaTUE 1 | PT1/4%x¢6
Copper pipe joint
* 20 w020 |/VF¥ 2
Packing
* 21 w021 | ZYYE— 1
Shutter
Shutter guide
Shutter stopper
o CL-15GL. GMF3
24 o 028LM ' | for cL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
#0248 ' | for cL-15GS
25 w025 | TEE o | ms
Plain washer
26 " 026 | Fvh 2 | M6
Nut
DaA MR CL-15GL, GMH
21 7o O2TLME T Dlate U | for cL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
#0218 ' | for cL-15Gs
28 w028 | MR o | mizx30
Bolt
29 w029 | TEE 12 | m12
Plain washer
30 n 030 |7Fvh 6 | M2
Nut
RA—ILxvyT
31 " 031 Wheel cap 1
32 w032 | Mk 4 | M16x25
Bolt
33 w033 |/ \FEE PR VIT:
Spring washer
34 w034 | FEE 4 | M6
Plain washer
* 36 w03 |21V 2 | ¢ 250
Tire
37 w037 |/ \FEE 12 | M2
Spring washer
38 w038 | Mk 6 | M8x25
Bolt

CL1904169-17



200 B E¥
200 Cart

774

CL1904169-18



200 BE M3

200 Cart: No.3
RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
—200- EH#H CL-15GL. GMFH
39 [CLG-200- 039LM Axle 1 for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
# 039S ' | for cL-15Gs
40 n 040 | TE 2 | M12x55
Bolt
BHE#I S vk
41 " 041 Axle bracket 2
42 w04 | ZAVHSA— !
Tire cover
299
43 " 043 Hook 1
44 w044 | BYILAT 1
Lock lever
45 n 045 |EZ i
Pin
Ay
46 " 046 Rod for locking caster 1
Ty
471 " 047 Bushing 1
48 w  o4g |V 1
Spring
49 w04y | LATAAR i
Lever guide
T R —HH
50 " 050 Caster shaft 1
51 w051 | HWE 2
Bearing
52 " 052 4’-‘\"19—7‘5’7“J|~ 1
Caster bracket
WTEE
53 " 053 Lock washer 1
54 w054 | BYIFUE 1| M30
Lock nut
55 w055 | AT 2
Spacer
Caster axle
Caster wheel
TL—L CL-15GL. GMH
59 " 059LM Frame ! for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
7 0598 ' | for cL-15Gs
60 w00 | BTT AR 2

Coupler female

CL19

04169-19



200
200

774

CL1904169-20



200 BE TM4

200 Cart: No4
RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
—onN— ] JS7vk1
61 CLG~200- 061 Shaft bracket—1 1
# J57 k2
62 " 062 Shaft bracket—2 1
63 w063 | ZTRILE 2 | M10x35
Evye bolt
Huftedh CL-15GL. GMH
64 o OBALMY ok shaft ' | for cL-15GL. aM|
CL-15GSH
" 0643 ' | for cL-15GS
65 n 065 | TVE 3 | M8x20
Bolt
HARE 55—
66 " 066 Guide bar collar 1
67 w067 | F3AVMILE 1| Msx30
Wing bolt
HARE I57 vk
68 " 068 Guide bar bracket 1
HAR#
69 " 069 Guide bar 1
70 w070 |YTTT— 1
Retainer
BER Tyl
1 " 071 Bush for Locking Caster 1
72 w072 | EYHRLLE 2 | Mex1s
Set bolt
73 w073 | =YW 2 | pT1/e
Nipple
74 w074 |BAMT 1 o6
Copper pipe
Stirring coller
Shutter coller
Caster lock set
Caster set
Caster lock cover
80 n  ogo |/ \FEE 6 | M4
Spring washer
743 (1%) CL-15GL. GMA
81 " 081LM Lid of material tank (rear) 1 for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSF (17" Vav &R &)
0 " 081 S 1 for CL-15GS (Option part)

CL1904169-21



200
200

774

CL1904169-22



200 BE ZM5

200 Cart: No.5
RHLES HBamES BB Em A Fh HE 5
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
—900- LR CL-15GL, GMF
82 CLG-200- 082LM Flame plate ! for CL-15GL., GM|
CL-15GSH
" 082S 1 for CL-15GS
83 w083 |FVh 1| M6 RSk
Nut

CL1904169-23



300 HIFAL-A'EEE (BRETX) - AR
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG piping

CL1904169-24



300 HSRE—X#HM (BRETX) -HRER TD1
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG Pipes : No.1

RHELES| DaEs BB HE iw%
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
2 [oLG-300- 002 | T 4 | M12x30
E—XZLHH 10 Avya
1
3 " 003 Beads strainer 10 Mesh
4 B 004 RILk 3 M6 X 18
Bolt
E—X&>4 CL-15GL. GMA
5 o 00BLM| DA " | for cL-15GL. aM|
CL-15GSH
" 005S " | for cL-15GS
6 g 006 +uk 9 M8
Nut
E—Xavy '
1 PT3/4
7 " 007 Beads cock /
8 . 008 /§47° 1 | PT3/4x¢ 19
Pipe
9 " 009 D 2
Hose wire band
E—XHR—X
1
10 " 010 Beads hose
11 " o011 74 2
Arm
12 B 012 qir&ﬁé 4 | M10
Plain washer
13 B 013 /\:‘r.'sfél'éﬁ 2 | m10
Spring washer
14 " 014 RILk 3 M10 x 30
Bolt
E—XEm# IS5 vk 15cmiiE
1
15 " 015R Beads diffuser bracket for 15cm width
20cmiiE B
" 015S ' | for 200m width
30cmiiE
" 015T 1 for 30cm width
16 B 016 farbrl'\)l«h 1 M8 x 20
Wing bolt
17 " 017 ALk 1 M6 X 40
Bolt
18 n o018 |/WF 1
Spring
E—X xuh— 15cmii@
19 moO19R | ST | for 150m width
20cmiiE B
" 019S 1 for 20cm width
- 0197 1 30cmiE

for 30cm width

CL1904169-25



300 HIFAE-A'EmEE (BRETX) - b AERK
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG piping

CL1904169-26



300 HSRE—XBH (BRETX) - HRERK TD2
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG Pipes : No.2

RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
20 |CLG-300- 020 |/ FEESE 10 | M6
Spring washer
21 " 021 | TEE 8 | M6
Plain washer
" " o2z | E-XEAE ALE—F 1
Holder : right
23 " 023 Tk 4 | m12
Nut
E—XEml KK 15cmiiE A
24 " 024R Dispenser box 1 for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE
" 024S ! for 20cm width
30cmiiE
" 0247 ! for 30cm width
E—XEmERAER 15cmiiE
25 " 025R Adjusting plate ! for 15¢cm width
20cmiiE FH
" 0258 ! for 20cm width
30cmiiE
7 0257 ' | for 300m width
26 w026 |!=FY 1
Grip
r—JI
* 27 " 027 Cable 1
32 w032 | Z3MFE 1
Jjoint
33 7 033 :/'V‘yg_l// \— 1
Shutter lever
34 w034 | BYHRILE 1 | M6xs6
Set bolt
35 w035 |FTVF 2 | M0
Nut
36 w036 |FWEY 1
Split pin
E—XL/\— CL-15GL. GMH
37 " 037LM Beads lever 1 for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
7 0378 ' | for cL-15Gs
HEHEY B 40
38 " 038 Round grip 1 Ball 40
39 w03y | TR 2 | M8xi5
Eve bolt
R R CL-15GL. GMA
40 " 040LM Cylinder frame 1 for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
#0408 ' | for cL-15GS

CL1904169-27



300 HIFAL-A'EEE (BRETX) - AR
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG piping

CL1904169-28



300 HSRE—XBH (BRETX) - HRERFK €03
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG Pipes : No.3

RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
41 |CLG-300- 041 m* 2 | mi6
ML= CL-15GL, GMA
1
42 " 042LM Lever for operating shutter for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
" 0428 ! for CL-15GS
43 w043 | TE 4 | Mex20
Bolt
44 w044 | TVE 3 | Mex20
Bolt
HEAVEIL CL-15GL. GMA
45 " 045LM Push handle 1 for CL-15GL., GM|
CL-15GSH
" 0458 ! for CL-15GS
46 w o oap |/ ATFYIT 2 | pTo
Pipe cap
50 w050 |mTA=YINL | PTive
Hose nipple
51 o051 | TR 3 | PTI/#
Tee
52 w052 | VTN 6 |PTi/e
Nipple
53 w053 | TTMLSE 3 | PTi/4
Needle valve
54 w054 |EETIAA 4 | PTI/a%g6
Copper pipe joint
55 w055 | AT 1
Copper pipe — 1
56 w056 | VFEE 7 | ms
Spring washer
57 w057 | FEE 15 | s
Plain washer
IE#E CL-15GL. GMF
58 " 058LM Tool box 1 for CL-15GL. GM|
CL-15GSH
#0585 ' | for cL-15Gs
59 v 059 | BT -2 i
Copper pipe — 2
60 v ogo | BT -3 i
Copper pipe — 3
61 " 061 URJLREY R 9 3/8ELE A(FYMMTE)
U bolt set For 3/8 pipe(with nuts)
62 n 0e2 | TVF 5 | M6
Nut
63 w063 |7 1| PTi/E
Pipe

CL19

04169-29



300 H AL -A'EmEE (BRAETX) - hAERK
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG piping

CL1904169-30



300 HSRE—XBH (BRETR) -HRERFK TD4
300 Glass beads dispenser (manual control) / LPG Pipes : No.4

RHLES HaES i REZE HeE &E
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity, Remark
64 |cLG-300- 064 | Z7%F 1| PTI/E
Socket
65 ” 065 N——/X)L 1 ¢ 0.8
Burner nozzle
66 w086 | VT KM 1
Burner fire inlet
67 B 067 LP ARXLFal—% 1
LP gas regulator
RREBE—X
* 68 " 068 Gas cylinder hose 1
69 w069 | TME 4 | Mex1s
Bolt
E—X#H RILT—%
0 " 070 Holder : left 1
71 w07y | VREE 4 | M2
Spring washer
79 " 072 ao—J)LeEY 1
Roll pin
73 w073 | =2V ?
Grip
74 w074 | FEE 4 | M2
Plain washer
75 w075 | XTFVHRI 1R
Magnet 1 Long
T FRUMR 2 #
76 " 076 Magnet 2 1 Short
77 " 077 ao—J)LeEY 1
Roll pin
” v o078 | SITRULA—ED 1
Joint
79 w079 |=—FNF 1| pTi/8
Needle valve
Plate
D Ok e ACE S 15cmifig F
81 " 081R | &\ tter packing ' | for 150m width
20cmiiE B
" 081S ' | for 200m width
30cmiiE
" 081T 1 for 30cm width
82 " 082 LPHRTR—R vk 1
LP gas hose set
83 n  og3 |MIE 2 | Mex25
Bolt
RAYNRILE
84 7o 08 S bt 2
85 " 085 $_Z;‘y7}b 1 PT1/8
Hose nipple

CL1904169-31




400 E—XEREM M

400 Glass beads automatic dispenser lj/l“ 2

XIEEEHAHOBRBBRELEBESOALLO>TEYFES, \
LEELSN DR RERIMOMRILI500 SBE—XFEEMAMEEIIE LU
r600 SHE —XEEMMEARIZLYMNITRBLTTSLY,

BE —XFEEHMAXDEZUE G

A= % HETE A
CL-15GL ~2250 ~2003% 28
CL-15GM ~2278 ~20034 48
CL-15GS ~3156 ~20014E108

CL1904169-32



400 E—XEBHME TD1

400 Glass beads automatic dispenser : No.1

RHLES HBamES BB Em A Fh HE 5
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
2 w002 | 27 | M6
Bolt
3 " 003 |/ \rEE 23 | M6
Spring washer
4 n 004 | FESE 26 | M6
Plain washer
*x 7 w007 | WX 3
Bearing
T35 vk
8 " 008 Bracket 1
* 9 " 009 jI}L"U’g‘\ 2
Felt ring
10 " o0 | I¥h 8 | M6
Nut
11 noooon | EBFY 6
Set screw
o —IL
* 13 " 013 Diffusing roll 1
T34 vk
16 " 016 Bracket 1
Ty adILr—JIL
* 19 " 019 Push—pull cable 1
20 w020 |7MIE 2 | mio
Bolt
21 w021 | FEE 2 | mio
Plain washer
22 w022 |V 1
Spring
24 no 024 | TR 2 | M5
Nut
25 nmo 025 |E~ 1
Pin
27 [cLG-400- 027 | Z¥F 2 | mi0
Nut
28 w028 | ¥ 1| B axaxio
Key
29 w029 | 1
Axis
31 w031 | FEE 2 | mi2
Plain washer
32 no 032 |TVh 3 | M2
Nut
33 w033 | Mk 1| M2
Bolt
BHEIS7vk
34 " 034 Axle bracket !

CL1904169-33



400 E—XEREM M

400 Glass beads automatic dispenser lj/l“ 2

XIEEEHAHOBRBBRELEBESOALLO>TEYFES, \
LEELSN DR RERIMOMRILI500 SBE—XFEEMAMEEIIE LU
r600 SHE —XEEMMEARIZLYMNITRBLTTSLY,

BE —XFEEHMAXDEZUE G

A= % HETE A
CL-15GL ~2250 ~2003% 28
CL-15GM ~2278 ~20034 48
CL-15GS ~3156 ~20014E108

CL1904169-34



400 E—XEEBHME TD2

400 Glass beads automatic dispenser : No.2

RHLES HBamES BB Em A Fh HE 5
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
35 w035 |/ VFEE 1| w2
Spring washer
TETR
37 " 037 Adapter 1
3 LR
38 " 038 Rubber plate !

CL1904169-35



500 S B’ -R"EEEHHE BEENER

500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts

464950

CL1904169-36



500 SEE—XFEEBMIE BEE TD1
500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts : No.1

RHLES MaES GiTEE HE 3
Index Number]  Part Number Part Name Quantityj Remark

1 loLg-500- 001 | VR 2 | M5x20
Bolt
AykTIUR

2 " 002 Rod end 2
E—XL/\—

3 " 003 Beads lever 1

4 w004 |TVF 4 | ms
Nut

5 7, 005 Tk 6 | M10
Nut

6 w00 |/ VFEE 3 | M0
Spring washer

7 " 007 | FE= 7 | mi0
Plain washer

8 w008 |7ME 4 | M10x30
Bolt

9 n o009 |EYE :
Ball grip
r—JI LISk

10 " 010 Cable bracket 1
3 LAN—

1 " 0t Rubber cover 2

12 no012 | TR 6 | M6
Nut

13 w013 | ME 1| Mex15
Bolt
B (AR)

14 " 014 Shaft (female) 1

15 w015 | ™E 1| M5x30
Bolt
B (A R)

16 " 016 Shaft (male) 1

17 w017 | A7UFTEY 2
Spring pin
Universal joint
92Tl

19 " 019 Clutch shaft 1

20 w020 |/VF :
Spring
La)F—HRILk

21 " 021 Shoulder bolt 1
Jwia2

22 " 022 Bush 2 2
Twia

23 " 023 Bush 1 2

CL1904169-37



500 S Bt -R EERNMAE EEEIED
500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts

n

464950

CL1904169-38



500 SEE—XFEEBMIE BEE 02
500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts : No.2

RHLES MaES GiTEE HE 3
Index Number]  Part Number Part Name Quantityj Remark
24 [OLG-500- 024 | ABF7ISTIE :
Movable gear bracket
25 v 025-1| ABEY | HEss2
Movable gear The number of teeth 32
no 025-2 g | EBe
The number of teeth 36
v 025-3 g | B0
The number of teeth 40
26 n 026 | BT 1| mex10
Locking screw
* 27 ,, 027 | Zy¥adnr—In 1
Push—pull cable
28 no 028 |EHFRY 4 | M5x8
Locking screw
29 n 029 |BEEFT 1| w%a0
Fixing gear
30 n 030 |ER—I=vt 2
Pillow unit
31 w031 | MR 4 | Mex25
Bolt
32 n 032 |TE= 8 | M6
Plain washer
33 w033 | FIF— 2 | axax20
key
EIETR:
34 " 034 Rotary shaft 1
35 ,, 035 3rvk 1
Bracket
36 no 036 |/ VREE 4 | wme
Spring washer
37 w037 |ME 1| M12x55
Bolt
38 n 03 | TE= 2 | mi2
Plain washer
7—k CLG-400-34
39 r0 et ' | eAms
40 n o 040 |/ TE® 1| mi2
Spring washer
41 w041 | TUF 1| M2
Nut
Sprocket
43 n 043 | FITE :
Joint
Fr—r
44 " 044 Chain !

CL1904169-39



500 S Bt -R EERNMAE EEEIED
500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts

n

464950

CL1904169-40



500 SEE—XEEMBHH BEE €03
500 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Driving parts : No.3

RHLES EAES BB & 2 FR HE =
Index Number]  Part Number Part Name Quantityj Remark
45 {CLG-500- 045 ;r;’lf* 3 | M8x70
46 v o046 | FEE 6 | M8
Plain washer
Sprocket
48 w048 | RANTI— 3
Spacer
49 " 049 / ‘*@f 3 | M8
Spring washer
50 w050 |TF 3 | wms
Nut

CL1904169-41



600 S Bt -ZAEERMHE K&K
600 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Body

20cm S

20cm Dispenser

30cm R

30cm Dispenser

CL1904169-42



600 SEIE—XTEEBMAHE K&

600 S type glass beads automatic dispenser Body

RHELES] HmEs B EAE A e k]
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
1 [cLG-600- 001 | MVF 4 | M6x25
Bolt
2 w002 |/ VFEE 14(18)| M6
Spring washer
3 w003 |FEE 14(18)| M6
Plain washer
4 . 004 N7V )
Bearing
- " o005 | BHISTUR 2
Bracket
B ATHE AR 20cm FRF ke
6 " 006S Dispenser body 1 for 20cm Dispenser
30cm Ak
" 006T 1 for 30cm Dispenser
T7O—L 20cm Atk
7 mo007S | TTE " | for 200m Dispenser
30cm A FHE A
n 007T 1 for 30cm Dispenser
:I./-\*E( 20cm ﬁ&*ﬁ*&ﬁﬁ
* 8 n 008S Rubber plate 1 for 20cm Dispenser
30cm A FHE A
" 008T 1 for 30cm Dispenser
:I./_\*E(?mi 20cm ﬁ&*ﬁ*&ﬁﬁ
9 " 0095 Rubber plate presser 2 for 20cm Dispenser
30cm A FHE A
" 009T 2 for 30cm Dispenser
10 " 010 INFRRD 6(8) | M6x 15
Pan head screw
» " 011 | FawMLk 2(4) | M6x 15
Wing bolt
IBERARIL—k
12 " 012 Plate changing width 2
13 w013 | ™E 2 | M6x15
Bolt
TL—k 20cm AfHE
14 no 0148 | 2 " | for 200m Dispenser
30cm B FHE A
" 014T 1 for 30cm Dispenser
i5 " 015 BRI —rK 1 30cm ERFHEE D >
Large plate Changing width Only for 30cm Dispenser

E D=L, 30cmE

DiFE

CL1904169-43



700 AT av EREBEEHLE
700 Option: Remotely operated guide bar

CL1904169-44



700 A Fay BRREA M
700 Option:Remotely operated guide bar

RHLES MaES GiTEE HE 3
Index Number]  Part Number Part Name Quantityj Remark
Remotely operated guide bar set
2 n 002 |BEYE :
Ball grip
ho—tvk
3 " 003 Collar set !

CL1904169-45



800 A7 ayv . JL—FfFEXvrR4E
1

800 Option:Caster with brakes

/g-,y/ D

XY

N/

=)

()

(&

CL1904169-46



800: A7 a3y JL—Fff¥x+ XA (Caster with brakes)

RE#ES | 1552 ETEZE &%k g &
Index Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 |oLe-200-077] F¥YAZAYIT v e T 1
Caster lock assembly
2 STB-H12-030 T F 4 M12 x 30
3 STs-Miz | VHREESE 4 | w2
pring washer
4 stz | FES 8 M12
ain washer
_ & & &
5 HM600-0706 Fixing shaft 1
* 6 HMg00-0715| STV~ 2
earing
* 7 HM600-0711| 7 =7 1
ushing
SXNPW6 | L%
8 -016 Set screw 1 M6 > 15
9 stn-we | Sk 1 M6+ b
10 HM600SP Hig/N\NOOUY 1
-0710 Tire housing
_ B iRHE
11 HM600-0708 Tire shaft 1
12 sTi-mie | TR ) M6
ain washer
13 sTs-e | ARES 2 M16
pring washer
14 STB-M16-025) Eljo-\l)tb b 2 M16 x 25
00— FOESR
* 15 CL6-200-053 Toothed lock washer 1
16 |Hmeoo-0717| T T 1
apter
17 HMg00-0709| 27— 2
pacer
* 18 [HHGOO-0710| F¥AREZAY 1
aster tire
" MI600SP | = méh 1
-0719 Fulcrum shaft
2 MI600SP | 1)~ & & 1
-0720 Link shaft
91 HM600SP RE)L 1
-0721 Pedal
SXNP-M5 WLRY
22 -005 Set Screw 4 M5 x5
93 HM600SP ATYG 1
-0723 Spring
24 HM600SP Oy otk 1
-0724 Lock plate
95 HM600SP TJL—FfF¥XE2T7vtE2TY 1
-0725 Caster assembly

CL1904169-47



FLIRE XA

HIREXRM

AEHEREXRA

FrEHOABA R4

T174-8574 HREHEIRIERXF1iE3-9-6
TEL (03)3969-1552 FAX (03)3968-7300

T574-0053 KERAFXETHETHEERT2-22
TEL (072)872-3111 FAX (072)872-1222

T001-0014 #LIRTHILEXL145F81-2-5(=RE JL403)
TEL (011)738-6070 FAX (011)738-6071

T982-0011 flEHABREKEHE6-8-7/\AO2—KT7A1F)
TEL (022)249-7371 FAX (022)249-7372

T950-0982 FHriEmHhRRIEZNFE2-19-14F18E L)
TEL (025)244-8011 FAX (025)244-8012

T462-0043 ZHEMALR/\KET1-9JLFTE JL2F)
TEL (052)914-3900 FAX (052)916-0892

T739-1734 [LETZREIALROAI-8-17UNKFREIL)
TEL (082)845-2202 FAX (082)845-2203

T812-0863 fEREITHIEZXENDE1-33-31
TEL (092)503-5200 FAX (092)503-5308

TrLBHY—EX %Xt

T174-0041 FHEREPIRERX fHE3-3-5
TEL (03)3969-9316 FAX (03)3558-6440



